Sasklel == CRTC 21411

GENERAL TARIFF — BASIC SERVICES 25th Revised Page 706
Cancels 24thd Revised Page 706

ITEM
499

INDEX FOR ALL TARIFFS
Item Item
Number
310-XXXX Access 110.52
Access Special Routing 500.26
Activation of a Network Routing Capability 1000.01
Activation of a Network Routing Capability 1000.17
Aggregated Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL) 650.32
Answer Supervision 650.10
Attachment of Customer-Provided Equipment 92
Automated Inmate Public Telephone Service 110.22
Bad Debt Repayment Plan 170.10
Basic Listing Interchange File (BLIF) 650.02
Billed Number Screening - Withdrawn 650.08
Billing and Collection Service 610.04
Bulk Transfer of a Customer Base Between 1XCs having Feature Group D
Service 610.10
Business Service 100.20
Busy Line Verification 650.12
Card Swipe Access - Withdrawn 575.02
Centrex Data Service - Destandardized 200.25
Centrex Service Il 200.20
Co-location Arrangements for Interconnecting Canadian Carriers 610.16
Competitive Payphone Toll-Free Tracking Report Service 650.26
Competitor Digital Network (CDN) Services 650.28
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ITEM
499

INDEX FOR ALL TARIFFS

ltem

Consumer Safeguards
Customer Specific Integrated Business Service

Customer VVolume Pricing Plan (CVPP)

Definitions

Digital Channel Service

Digital Exchange Access Service - Destandardized

Digital Inter-Exchange Facilities

Digital Network Access (DNA)

Digital Private Line Service

Digital Private Line Solutions Service Extension Access Service
Digital Private Line Solutions Service Extension Features
Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Access Capability

Digital Video Services Delivery

Direct Customer Access and WireTap Services
Direct-In-Dial Service

Directory Assistance Call Completion

Directory Assistance Call Completion Blocking - Withdrawn
Directory Assistance Charge

Directory File Service

Discontinued Products and Services

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Dishonoured Payment Charge

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Distinct Customer Connection Point

Diverse Route and Distinct Customer Connection Point
Eligibility for Exclusive Tariffs for Health and Education Entities
Emergency Call Redirection

Emergency Voice Local Network Access Redirection

Enhanced Card Swipe Access - Withdrawn

Iltem
Number

160.05
1000.16

500.20

82
110.42
110.40
500.04
110.44
500.12
500.18
500.16
650.14

1000.22
110.16
110.32
160.30
160.35
160.20
650.04

84

1000.04

88

1000.07

1000.08

1000.09

1000.10

1000.11

1000.30

1000.15

1000.45

1000.14

98
140.10
1000.03

575.04
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ITEM
499

INDEX FOR ALL TARIFFS
Item Item
Number

Ethernet Access Service 110.54
Ethernet CO Connecting Link 610.29
Ethernet Transport Service - Withdrawn 610.30
Excess Mileage Charges 105.10
Exchange Area Service 100.05
Extended Area Service (EAS) — Christopher Lake 1000.18
Extended Area Service (EAS) — Discontinued 100.30
Extended Area Service (EAS) — Marshall 1000.19
Extended Area Service (EAS) — Meath Park 1000.20
Extended Area Service (EAS) — Paddockwood 1000.21
Extended Data Access Charge 110.08
Extended Network Access Service 110.06
Extra Provisioning Charges 105.15
Facilities for Dedicated Access Lines 610.24
Feature Package 300.10
Forbearance of Interexchange Private Line Services 500.02
Forborne Business Local Exchange Services 100.23
Forborne Residential Local Exchange Services 100.21
Full Period Private Line Telephone Service 500.10
Full-Time Inter-Exchange Broadcast-Quality Video Transmission Channel

Service 585.08
Full-Time Local Broadcast-Quality Video Transmission Channel Service 585.06
General Terms of Service 50
Intercept Service 160.25
Interconnecting Circuits with Trunk Side Access 610.06
Interconnection Arrangements for DSL Service Providers 610.26
Inter-Office Digital Channels 500.22
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ITEM
499

INDEX FOR ALL TARIFFS

ltem

Intra Exchange Fiber Optic Cable Facilities

IP Trunking Service

Link Arrangements for Interconnecting Canadian Carriers

Local Interconnection Regions

Local Loop - Conditioning

Local Loop Service

Local Network Interconnection and Component Unbundling

Local Number Portability (LNP) and Wireless Number Portability (WNP) —
10 Digit Global Title Translation (10D GTT) — Access to Service Control
Point (SCP) - Withdrawn

Managed Digital Private Line Service - Discontinued

Megalink™ Service

Multi-Line Access Service

Network Access Service

Network Announcements for Customers of Disconnected 1XCs with Feature
Group D Service

Network Planning Information Regarding the Location of Wire Centres

Iltem
Number

1000.43
500.23
610.20
610.15
110.50
110.46
610.18

610.13
500.14
110.38

110.30
110.12

610.08
610.28
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ITEM
499

INDEX FOR ALL TARIFFS
Item Item
Number
Occasional Broadcast-Quality Video Transmission Channel Service 585.02
Occasional Digital Video Broadcasting — Asynchronous Serial 585.10
Interface/Serial Digital Interface Transmission Service

Operator Services - Withdrawn 610.12
Past Due Charges 90
Pay Telephone Basic Access Line Service 650.06
Payphone Compensation Per Call 650.24
Provincial Enhanced 9-1-1 Service 140.05
Public Telephone Service 110.18
Radio Paging Access Service 650.18
Radio Program (Audio) Transmission Channel Service 585.04
Rate Band Structure 100.12
Rate Group Classification 100.10
Remote Call Forwarding 150.16
Remote Message Register 200.05
Resale and Sharing 80
Residence Service 100.15
Residential Bill Management Tools 170.05
Sale of Copper and Optical Facilities 1000.13
SaskTel Centrex IP Service 500.28
SaskTel Integrated Business Communications Optional Add-ons 200.09
SaskTel Integrated Business Communications Service 200.07
SaskTel Online Tariffs 99
SaskTel Relay Service 160.15
SaskTel Rural Financial Assistance Plan 170.16
SaskTel Unserved Premise Improvement Tariff 105.16
Seasonal Service 110.02
Semi-Public Telephone Service 110.24
Service Interface 150.10
SmartTouch™ Subscription Service 150.15
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ITEM INDEX FOR ALL TARIFFS
499
Item Item
Number
Standby Circuits 610.22
Support Structure Service 650.16
Telephone Directory Service 160.10
Temporary Telephone Service 110.14
Terms and Conditions for IXCs 600.01
Test Facilities 610.02
Tie Line Service 500.34
Toll Restrictor 170.15
Voice Grade Facilities - In-House-Discontinued 500.08
Voice Grade Facilities - Inter-Exchange 500.06
Voice Grade Facilities - Local Channels-Discontinued 110.48
Wavelength Service - 21412 General Tariff - Competitive Services 500.36
Wholesale Very high bit-rate Digital Subscriber Line (VDSL) Service 650.34
Wireless Payphone Service 110.26
Wireless Service Provider — Network Access Service 650.20
Wireless Service Provider Enhanced Provincial 9-1-1 Network Access
Service 610.05
Zero-Dialed Emergency Call Routing Service (0-ECRS) 650.22
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